
294,009
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

96,569
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

125,400

15,990

657,000

102,900

23,270

ALABAMA
Alabama

www.protectborrowers.org



20,152
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

7,436
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

12,000

1,900

68,000

11,000

1,730

ALASKA
Alaska

www.protectborrowers.org



624,719
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

293,051
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

185,200

17,210

914,000

148,400

37,270

ARIZONA
Arizona

www.protectborrowers.org



154,781
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

57,286
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

69,600

9,430

404,000

65,100

9,070

ARKANSAS
Arkansas

www.protectborrowers.org



2,486,788
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

899,417
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

750,800

91,830

4,000,000

597,300

244,550

CALIFORNIA
California

www.protectborrowers.org



346,716
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

112,946
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

131,200

19,910

782,000

134,300

39,140

COLORADO
Colorado

www.protectborrowers.org



187,764
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

81,966
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

96,700

12,500

517,000

71,500

7,090

CONNECTICUT
Connecticut

www.protectborrowers.org



57,022
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

16,263
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

26,600

3,410

135,000

21,000

2,990

DELAWARE
Delaware

www.protectborrowers.org



99,329
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

47,238
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

19,400

5,810

117,000

21,900

4,550

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

District of Columbia

www.protectborrowers.org



999,223
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

446,819
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

549,900

58,230

2,700,000

475,800

143,900

FLORIDA
Florida

www.protectborrowers.org



541,594
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

216,907
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

330,700

43,710

1,700,000

286,000

98,780

GEORGIA
Georgia

www.protectborrowers.org



58,841
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

14,508
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

25,600

3,250

123,000

19,400

5,710

HAWAII
Hawaii

www.protectborrowers.org



125,249
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

33,974
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

36,400

5,520

220,000

41,900

9,870

IDAHO
Idaho

www.protectborrowers.org



677,446
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

225,243
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

309,100

41,320

1,600,000

244,700

73,940

ILLINOIS
Illinois

www.protectborrowers.org



436,234
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

124,810
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

165,800

19,470

905,000

147,800

33,010

INDIANA
Indiana

www.protectborrowers.org



202,287
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

48,433
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

69,300

10,790

430,000

68,400

7,720

IOWA
Iowa

www.protectborrowers.org



185,985
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

49,259
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

68,100

10,070

385,000

60,000

8,720

KANSAS
Kansas

www.protectborrowers.org



261,751
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

97,591
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

104,300

13,300

612,000

102,500

15,590

KENTUCKY
Kentucky

www.protectborrowers.org



238,689
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

107,428
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

115,800

13,110

678,000

101,900

19,620

LOUISIANA
Louisiana

www.protectborrowers.org



71,475
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

25,772
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

32,100

5,430

189,000

32,500

2,870

MAINE
Maine

www.protectborrowers.org



329,092
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

100,115
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

175,800

31,720

845,000

127,800

26,270

MARYLAND
Maryland

www.protectborrowers.org



468,960
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

97,312
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

136,800

23,570

918,000

127,000

16,660

MASSACHUSETTS
Massachusetts

www.protectborrowers.org



466,458
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

155,097
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

269,300

37,220

1,400,000

239,700

63,790

MICHIGAN
Michigan

www.protectborrowers.org



373,128
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

107,521
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

111,500

23,290

789,000

131,500

13,260

MINNESOTA
Minnesota

www.protectborrowers.org



155,950
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

62,506
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

87,600

10,550

449,000

69,900

17,080

MISSISSIPPI
Mississippi

www.protectborrowers.org



333,470
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

92,484
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

158,000

22,800

832,000

136,700

28,120

MISSOURI
Missouri

www.protectborrowers.org



47,134
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

11,120
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

22,800

3,920

129,000

23,100

2,990

MONTANA
Montana

www.protectborrowers.org



134,815
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

33,557
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

40,400

6,740

249,000

38,500

4,570

NEBRASKA
Nebraska

www.protectborrowers.org



113,588
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

38,005
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

73,800

6,020

363,000

59,400

24,640

NEVADA
Nevada

www.protectborrowers.org



214,537
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

118,088
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

32,200

5,110

192,000

27,600

2,890

NEW HAMPSHIRE
New Hampshire

www.protectborrowers.org



378,819
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

143,553
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

220,300

26,890

1,200,000

167,200

26,280

NEW JERSEY
New Jersey

www.protectborrowers.org



110,082
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

37,708
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

47,600

5,730

227,000

40,300

6,700

NEW MEXICO
New Mexico

www.protectborrowers.org



1,117,623
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

377,928
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

458,900

79,600

2,500,000

374,300

39,340

NEW YORK
New York

www.protectborrowers.org



553,180
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

182,820
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

257,000

30,180

1,400,000

237,800

52,700

NORTH CAROLINA
North Carolina

www.protectborrowers.org



51,074
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

10,225
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

10,100

1,980

89,000

13,100

1,510

NORTH DAKOTA
North Dakota

www.protectborrowers.org



612,352
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

167,253
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

339,000

46,590

1,800,000

299,600

56,130

OHIO
Ohio

www.protectborrowers.org



184,218
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

71,278
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

98,200

9,730

505,000

77,200

11,630

OKLAHOMA
Oklahoma

www.protectborrowers.org



194,987
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

62,460
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

100,400

17,960

531,000

104,700

21,150

OREGON
Oregon

www.protectborrowers.org



633,991
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

173,395
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

322,100

46,840

1,800,000

289,800

48,380

PENNSYLVANIA
Pennsylvania

www.protectborrowers.org



63,073
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

134,047
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

57,100

4,410

330,000

50,100

810

PUERTO RICO
Puerto Rico

www.protectborrowers.org



74,413
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

22,281
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

23,900

3,400

148,000

21,800

1,410

RHODE ISLAND
Rhode Island

www.protectborrowers.org



242,672
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

80,877
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

147,000

18,840

772,000

131,200

27,950

SOUTH CAROLINA
South Carolina

www.protectborrowers.org



51,317
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

11,231
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

17,100

3,450

119,000

18,500

1,790

SOUTH DAKOTA
South Dakota

www.protectborrowers.org



308,710
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

124,349
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

160,800

19,360

891,000

151,600

29,330

TENNESSEE
Tennessee

www.protectborrowers.org



1,567,017
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

576,047
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

673,200

69,300

3,800,000

591,700

155,630

TEXAS
Texas

www.protectborrowers.org



401,218
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

145,588
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

39,200

6,190

332,000

55,000

18,810

UTAH
Utah

www.protectborrowers.org



39,888
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

8,499
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

13,500

3,420

77,000

13,600

1,020

VERMONT
Vermont

www.protectborrowers.org



546,280
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

158,637
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

196,900

33,770

1,000,000

177,900

42,280

VIRGINIA
Virginia

www.protectborrowers.org



311,068
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

81,354
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

145,100

23,340

787,000

133,500

39,330

WASHINGTON
Washington

www.protectborrowers.org



132,923
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

48,397
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

41,100

6,110

229,000

38,500

7,950

WEST VIRGINIA
West Virginia

www.protectborrowers.org



316,129
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

78,366
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

105,800

20,040

725,000

120,700

18,070

WISCONSIN
Wisconsin

www.protectborrowers.org



29,971
ENROLLED COLLEGE STUDENTS

7,017
PELL RECIPIENTS STUDENT LOAN BORROWERS

BORROWERS IN SAVE PLAN

APPROVED BORROWER
DEFENSE APPLICATIONSPSLF BENEFICIARIES

BORROWERS AGE
50 AND OVER

9,800

1,520

56,000

8,600

2,690

WYOMING
Wyoming

www.protectborrowers.org
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